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010040
SUBSTITUTE 1
THE CHAIR
Substitute resolution determining it necessary to make various nonassessable public improvements
at various locations.
This resolution authorizes engineering studies on projects which by City Charter are nonassessable.
After design plans and estimates of costs have been prepared, a resolution authorizing construction
will be submitted to the Common Council.
Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that it is necessary and in the public
interest to do the following described improvements according to City specifications:

1st Aldermanic District

N. 49th St. - W. Villard Ave. to W. Custer Ave. (WT410021026):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

N. 50th St. - W. Villard Ave. to W. Custer Ave. (WT410021025):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

N. Montreal St. - W. Capitol Dr. to W. Hope Ave. (SM495020111):  Relay sanitary sewer.
(Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $9,000)
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1st and 10th Aldermanic Districts

W. Capitol Dr. - N. 17th St. to N. 18th St. (SM495020118):  Relay sanitary sewer. (Nonassessable
Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $4,600)

W. Capitol Dr. - 110 feet m/l east of N. 24th St. to a point 150 feet m/l west of N. 24th Pl.
(SM495020117):  Relay storm sewer. (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $4,800)

W. Capitol Dr. - N. 35th St. to N. 46th St. (SM495020105):  Relay sanitary and storm sewers.
(Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $16,500)

2nd Aldermanic District

N. 62nd St. - W. Capitol Dr. to W. Fiebrantz Ave. (WT410021032):  Relay water main.
(Nonassessable Water Fund -- $5,000)

N. 63rd St. - W. Hope Ave. to W. Marion St. (WT410021031):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

N. 63rd St. - W. Stark St. to W. Fairmount Ave. (WT410021012):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

N. 67th St. - W. Fiebrantz Ave. to W. Hope Ave. (WT410021030):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

N. 72nd St. - W. Custer Ave. to W. Kathryn Ave. (WT410021008):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

N. 72nd St. - W. Glendale Ave. to W. Hampton Ave. (WT410021023):  Relay water main.
(Nonassessable Water Fund -- $5,000)

N. 72nd St. - W. Sheridan Ave. to W. Silver Spring Dr. (WT410021009):  Relay water main.
(Nonassessable Water Fund -- $5,000)

W. Stark St. - N. 62nd St. to N. 63rd St. (WT410021013):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable Water
Fund -- $5,000)

3rd Aldermanic District

N. Bartlett Ave. - E. Park Pl. to E. Riverside Pl. (SM495020116):  Relay combined sewer.
(Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $8,400)

E. Lafayette Pl. - N. Oakland Ave. to N. Farwell Ave. (SM495020115):  Relay combined sewer.
(Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $6,800)

E. Land Pl. - N. Marshall St. to N. Astor St. (SM495020119):  Relay combined sewer. (Nonassessable
Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $5,500)

3rd and 4th Aldermanic Districts
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E. Lyon St. - N. Humboldt Ave. to N. Franklin Pl. (SM495020109):  Relay combined sewer.
(Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $5,400)

4th Aldermanic District

N. 13th St. - W. State St. to W. Highland Blvd. (WT410021027):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

W. Cherry St. - N. 29th St. to N. 37th St. (SM495020110):  Relay combined sewer. (Nonassessable
Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $13,600)

N. Jefferson St. - E. Erie St. to E. Corcoran Ave. (WT410021011):  Relay water main.
(Nonassessable Water Fund -- $5,000)

5th Aldermanic District

N. 87th St. - W. Hadley St. to W. Locust St. (WT410021034):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

N. 92nd St. - W. Locust St. to W. Chambers St. (WT410021033):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

N. 93rd St. - W. Elmore Ave. to W. Melvina St. (WT410021005):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

N. 99th St. - W. Keefe Ave. to 125 feet m/l south of W. Nash St. (WT410021002):  Relay water main.
(Nonassessable Water Fund -- $5,000)

W. Lisbon Ave. (North Side) - N. Willis Pl. to N. 100th St. (WT410021003):  Relay water main.
(Nonassessable Water Fund -- $5,000)

W. Lisbon Ave. (South Side) - N. Willis Pl. to N. 100th St. (WT410021004):  Relay water main.
(Nonassessable Water Fund -- $5,000)

N. Willis Pl. - W. Lisbon Ave. to W. Elmore Ave. (WT410021006):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

6th Aldermanic District

N. 2nd St. - E. Meinecke Ave. to a point 288 feet m/l north of E. Meinecke Ave. (SM495020101):
Relay combined sewer. (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $13,000)

N. 4th St. - W. Concordia Ave. to W. Keefe Ave. (WT410021036):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

N. 7th St. - 290 feet m/l south of W. Chambers St. to W. Chambers St. (SM495020102):  Relay
combined sewer. (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $10,000)
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N. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. - W. Galena St. to 200 feet m/l north of W. Galena St.
(SM495020100):  Relay combined sewer. (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund --
$8,000)

W. Galena St. - N. 4th St. to N. 6th St. (SM495020107):  Relay combined sewer. (Nonassessable
Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $23,000)

N. Hubbard St. - E. Reservoir Ave. to E. Lloyd St. (SM495020103):  Relay combined sewer.
(Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $25,000)

7th Aldermanic District

N. 37th St. - W. Wright St. to W. Clarke St. (WT410021028):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

W. Wright St. - N. 37th St. to N. 38th St. (WT410021029):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable Water
Fund -- $5,000)

8th Aldermanic District

S. 12th St. - W. Harrison Ave. to W. Cleveland Ave. (SM495020113):  Relay combined sewer.
(Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $7,900)

S. 23rd St. - W. Burnham St. to W. Rogers St. (SM495010530):  Relay combined sewer.
(Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $7,000)

S. 26th St. - W. Mineral St. to 350 feet m/l south of W. Mineral St. (SM495010529):  Relay combined
sewer. (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $5,600)

S. 30th St. - W. Burnham St. to W. Rogers St. (SM495020112):  Relay combined sewer.
(Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $6,300)

W. Becher St. - S. 16th St. to S. 20th St. (SM495010517):  Relay combined sewer. (Nonassessable
Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $25,000)

9th Aldermanic District

W. Custer Ave. - N. 33rd St. to N. 35th St. (SM495020120):  Relay sanitary sewer. (Nonassessable
Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $6,300)

N. Sherman Blvd. - W. Villard Ave. to W. Custer Ave. (WT410021024):  Relay water main.
(Nonassessable Water Fund -- $5,000)

W. Vera Ave. - 600 feet m/l east of N. Teutonia Ave. to N. Teutonia Ave. (WT410021035):  Relay
water main. (Nonassessable Water Fund -- $5,000)

10th Aldermanic District
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W. Townsend Ave. - N. 27th St. to N. 29th St. (WT410021007):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

11th Aldermanic District

S. 60th St. (West Side) - W. Oklahoma Ave. to W. Ohio Ave. (WT410021021):  Relay water main.
(Nonassessable Water Fund -- $5,000)

S. 62nd St. - W. Ohio Ave. to W. Verona Ct. (WT410021015):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

S. 62nd St. - 150 feet m/l south of W. Verona Ct. to W. Verona Ct. (WT410021017): Relay water
main. (Nonassessable Water Fund -- $5,000)

S. 67th St. - W. Ohio Ave. to W. Burdick Ave. (WT410021018):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

S. 67th St. - W. Verona Ct. to W. Ohio Ave. (WT410021020):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

W. Oklahoma Ave. - S. 60th St. to S. 63rd St. (WT410021019):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

W. Oklahoma Ave. - S. 97th St. to S. 98th St. (SM495020108):  Relay sanitary sewer.
(Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $2,900)

W. Verona Ct. - S. 62nd St. to S. 63rd St. (WT410021016):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable Water
Fund -- $5,000)

12th Aldermanic District

W. National Ave. - S. 3rd St. to S. 4th St. (SM495020114):  Relay combined sewer. (Nonassessable
Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $5,700)

13th Aldermanic District

W. Warnimont Ave. - S. 20th St. to S. 21st St. (WT410021089):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

14th Aldermanic District

E. Conway St. - S. Williams St. to S. Bay St. (WT410021022):  Relay water main. (Nonassessable
Water Fund -- $5,000)

E. Wilbur Ave. - S. Alabama Ave. to S. Brust Ave. (SM495010577):  Relay sanitary sewer.
(Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $5,100)

16th Aldermanic District
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N. 93rd St. - W. Stevenson Ave. to W. Park Hill Ave. (WT410021010):  Relay water main.
(Nonassessable Water Fund -- $5,000)

Easement 800 feet m/l west of N. 41st St. - Menomonee River to W. State St. (SM495010570):
Relay storm sewer. (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $10,000)

Easement (Miller Brewing) - 300 feet m/l southwest of W. Highland Bl. to 790 feet southwest of W.
Highland Bl. (SM495020106):  Relay combined sewer. (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay
Fund -- $25,000)

W. Vliet St. - N. Hawley Rd. to N. 60th St. (SM495020104):  Relay storm sewer. (Nonassessable
Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $25,000)

Saint Francis

E. Tesch Ave. - 430 feet m/l west of S. Iowa Ave. to 30 feet m/l east of S. Iowa Ave. (WT410021014):
Relay water main. (Nonassessable Water Fund -- $5,000)

Various Aldermanic Districts

Various Locations in the City of Milwaukee (WT410021400):  Miscellaneous work by contract for
paving projects. (2002 Program) (Nonassessable Water Fund -- $5,000)

Various Locations in the City of Milwaukee (WT410021600):  Water main alterations due to paving
projects. (2002 Program) (Nonassessable Water Fund -- $5,000)

Various Locations in the City of Milwaukee (WT410021500):  Water main alterations mandated by
sewer work. (2002 Program) (Nonassessable Water Fund -- $5,000)

Various locations (WT410021305):  Material inspection of water main supplies. (2002 Program)
(Nonassessable Water Fund -- $40,000)

Various Suburban Locations

Various locations (WT410026400):  Design, review, and inspection of water main installations. (2002
Program) (Nonassessable Water Fund -- $40,000)

;and, be it

Further Resolved, That all City Departments are authorized to perform engineering, surveys, plan
preparation, and determine an estimated cost thereof; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to transfer such funds which
are available for this purpose to the appropriate capital Project/Grant accounts.

Infrastructure Services Division
mld:lk
npr12
05/16/01
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